
2024 MHS Winter Sports Schedules 2025 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 

JV/JV2 at 5:40pm - Varsity at 7pm unless noted 

Fri, Nov. 15  BELLEVILLE SCRIMMMAGE (JV/V - HOME) - 5pm 

Tues, Nov. 19  BENTON (JV/V - HOME) 

Th, Nov. 21  DARLINGTON (JV/V - HOME) 

Mon, Nov. 25  @ South Beloit Holiday Tournament (V) - 5pm 

Tues, Nov. 26  @ South Beloit Holiday Tournament (V) - 5pm 

Sat, Nov. 30  @ South Beloit Holiday Tournament (V) - 10am 

Th, Dec. 5  WHITEWATER (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Tues, Dec. 10  @ Jefferson (JV2/JV/V) 

Fri, Dec. 13  @ Delavan-Darien (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Dec. 17  @ Parker (JV/V) - 5/7pm 

Tues, Dec. 19  @ East Troy (JV2/JV/V) 

Th, Jan. 2  WISCONSIN HEIGHTS (JV/V - HOME) 

Sat, Jan. 4  @ Freeport - 12:30pm (JV)/3:30pm (V) 

Tues, Jan. 7  EDGERTON (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Tues, Jan. 14  @ Evansville (JV2/JV/V) 

Fri, Jan. 17  BRODHEAD (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Tues, Jan. 21  @ Parkview (JV/V) 

Th, Jan. 23  TURNER (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Tues, Jan. 28  @ Big Foot (JV2/JV/V) 

Fri, Jan. 31  CLINTON (JV2/JV/V - HOME)  

Mon, Feb. 3  @ Juda (JV/V) - 6/7:15pm 

Tues, Feb. 11  @ Whitewater (JV2/JV/V) 

Fri, Feb. 14  JEFFERSON (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Mon, Feb. 17  DELAVAN-DARIEN (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Th, Feb. 20  EAST TROY (JV2/JV/V - HOME)    

   REGIONALS - Feb. 25, 28 & Mar. 1 

   SECTIONALS - Mar. 6 & 8 

   WIAA STATE - Mar. 13-15 - Resch Center, Green Bay 

 

BOYS BASKETBALL 

JV/JV2 at 5:40pm - Varsity at 7pm unless noted 

Sat, Nov. 23  @ Janesville Craig Scrimmage (JV2/JV/V) - 9am 

Sat, Nov. 30  BELLEVILLE (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Tues, Dec. 3  MOUNT HOREB (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Fri, Dec. 6  ELKHORN (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Th, Dec. 12  @ Whitewater (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Dec. 17  JEFFERSON (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Fri, Dec. 20  @ Delavan-Darien (JV2/JV/V) 

Fri, Dec. 27  MCFARLAND (V - HOME) - 6PM 

Sat, Jan. 4  @ Freeport - 9:30am (JV2)/11am (JV)/2pm (V) 

Tues, Jan. 7  @ Sauk Prairie (V) - 7pm 

Fri, Jan. 10  EAST TROY (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Mon, Jan. 13  @ New Glarus (JV2/JV/V) - 6/7:30pm 

Th, Jan. 16  @ Edgerton (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Jan. 21  EVANSVILLE (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Fri, Jan. 24  @ Brodhead (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Jan. 28  @ Darlington (JV2/JV/V) - 6/7:30pm 

Th, Jan. 30  @ Turner (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Feb. 4  BIG FOOT (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Fri, Feb. 7  @ Clinton (JV2/JV/V) 

Mon, Feb. 10  MILTON (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Feb. 11  @ East Troy (JV2/JV/V) 

Tues, Feb. 18  WHITEWATER (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Fri, Feb. 21  @ Jefferson (JV2/JV/V) 

Mon, Feb. 24  DELAVAN-DARIEN (JV2/JV/V - HOME) 

Th, Feb. 27  @ Monona Grove (V) - 12:50pm @ Fiserv Forum 

   REGIONALS - Mar. 4, 7 & 8 

   SECTIONALS - Mar. 13 & 15 

   WIAA STATE - Mar. 20-22 - Kohl Center 

WRESTLING 
Sat, Nov. 30  SCRIMMAGE (HOME) - 8AM 

Sat, Dec. 7  @ Janesville Parker V/JV Invite - 9am  
   Girls @ Jefferson - 10am 

Th, Dec. 12  @ East Troy w/Turner - 5:30pm 

Fri, Dec. 13  Girls @ Waunakee - 4:15pm 

Sat, Dec. 14  @ Belleville Varsity Invite - 9:30am 

   @ Middleton JV Invite - 7am 

Mon, Dec. 16  @ Fort Atkinson JV Invite - 4pm 

Th, Dec. 19  @ Dodgeville Varsity Quad - 5pm 

Sat, Dec. 21  @ Badger State Varsity Invite (Boys/Girls) - 10am 

   @ Jefferson JV Invite - 10am 

Fri/Sat, Dec. 27-28 Bi-State Varsity Invite (Boys/Girls) - LaCrosse Center 

Fri, Jan. 3  Girls @ Mauston Varsity Invite - 4pm 

Th, Jan. 9  @ Brodhead w/Clinton - 6/7pm 

Sat, Jan. 11  @ Sauk Prairie Varsity Invite - 9am 

   @ Whitewater V/JV Invite - 9am 

   Girls @ Muskego - 8am 

Th, Jan. 16  WHITEWATER (HOME - SR NIGHT IN PAC) - 6/7PM 

Sat, Jan. 18  @ DeForest Varsity Invite - 9am 

   Girls @ Wausau - 9am 

Th, Jan. 23  @ Delavan-Darien - 6/7pm 

Sat, Jan. 25  MONROE VARSITY INVITE (HOME) - 8am 

Tues, Jan. 28  JEFFERSON (HOME - PARENT’S NIGHT) - 6/7PM 

Fri, Feb. 7  @ JV RV Conference Tourney @ East Troy - 4pm 

Sat, Feb. 8  @ Varsity RV Conference Tourney @ East Troy - 9am 

Fri, Feb. 14  GIRLS REGIONALS @ Milton - 6pm 

Sat, Feb. 15  SUPER REGIONALS @ Dodgeville - 10am 

Tues, Feb. 18  TEAM SECTIONALS 

Fri, Feb. 21  GIRLS SECTIONALS @ Wisconsin Dells 

Sat, Feb. 21  INDIVIDUAL SECTIONALS @ Wisconsin Dells - 10am 

   WIAA INDIVIDUAL STATE - Feb 27-Mar 1 - Kohl Center 

   WIAA TEAM STATE - Mar. 7-8 - UW Fieldhouse 

 

BOYS HOCKEY 
Sat, Nov. 23  WHITEFISH BAY (V - HOME - SLICE) - 3PM 

Fri/Sat, Nov. 29/30 @ Beloit Memorial Varsity Invite - Edwards Ice Arena 

Tues, Dec. 3  MONONA GROVE (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Sat, Dec. 7  @ Arrowhead - (V) 7:30pm 

Tues, Dec. 10  @ Edgewood - Verona Ice Arena - (V) 7:15pm 

Fri, Dec. 13  @ Reedsburg - RACA (JV/V) - 5/7pm 

Tues, Dec. 17  STOUGHTON (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Fri, Dec. 20  @ Oregon - Oregon Ice Arena (V) - 7pm 

Th/Fr/Sat, Dec. 26-28 @ Stoughton Varsity Invite - 10am 

Sat, Jan. 4  @ Kenosha Bradford - IcePlex (V) - 3pm 

Tues, Jan. 7  SAUK PRAIRIE (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Th, Jan. 9  MILTON (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Sat, Jan. 11  KETTLE MORAINE (V - HOME - SLICE) - 3PM 

Th, Jan. 21  MCFARLAND (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Th, Jan. 23  VIROQUA (V - HOME - SLICE) - 5PM 

Sat, Jan. 25  @ Waunakee (V) - 7:15pm 

Tues, Feb. 4  Baraboo - Pierce Park Hockey Rink (V) - 7pm 

Th, Feb. 6  BEAVER DAM (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

Tues, Feb. 11  @ DeForest - Hartmeyer Ice Arena (JV/V) -  
   5:30/7:30pm 

Th, Feb. 13  BELOIT (V - HOME - SLICE) - 7PM 

   REGIONALS - Feb. 18, 20 & 21 

   SECTIONALS - Feb. 25, 28 & Mar. 1 

   WIAA STATE - Mar. 6, 7 & 8 

 

BOWLING 
Mon, Nov. 11  @ Delavan 
Mon. Nov. 18  @ Cougar 
Th, Dec. 5  @ RiversEdge 
Mon. Dec. 9  @ Delavan 
Th, Dec. 19  @ LEISURE (HOME) 
Tues, Jan. 7  @ El-Ra 
Tues, Jan. 14  @ El-Ra 
Th, Jan. 23  @ RiversEdge 
Th, Jan. 30  @ LEISURE (HOME) 
Mon, Feb. 3  @ Cougar 

This poster furnished by Monroe Booster Club. 
Please help support Monroe athletics by joining Monroe  Booster Club. 

Contact us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/MonroeBoosterClub 


